

Waganakising Odawak

Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians

Office of the Tribal Chairperson

7500 Odawa Circle, Harbor Springs, Michigan 49740 Phone 231-242-1418 • Fax 231-242-1411

Executive Directive # 57-101024

Restructure of the Mina Mskiki Gumik Health Clinic within the Health Department

The Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians (LTBB) Tribal Constitution, adopted February 1st, 2005, established the Executive Branch of the Tribal Government and enshrined the Tribal Chairperson as the elected official vested with Executive Authority.

Article VIII, Section C, Paragraph 5 charges the Tribal Chairperson with the authority and responsibility: "To oversee all Tribal Executive departments, boards, commissions and committees created by Tribal Council." The Health Department Statute, Waganakasing Odawak Statute 2010-002, created the Health Department within the Executive Branch to administer and "oversee[] all Health related programs and personnel including physical and mental health to ensure a holistic approach by respecting and intertwining both modern and traditional healing."

In an effort to streamline clinical health services to Tribal Members, the Mina Mskiki Gumik Health Clinic is hereby restructured as a distinct operation within the Health Department, with the Medical Director serving as director of the Mina Mskiki Gumik Health Clinic.

This Executive Directive becomes effective December 6, 2024, and remains in effect until rescinded, or replaced by a subsequent Executive Directive.

Regina Gos o, Tribal Chairperson